G6E 3B8 CANADA		OIPE OF 7/1	16			្ម
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1 030 42057 ginal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof: 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Alain JUNEAU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	I FORM PTO 1508	JUL 1 1 2005 B RI (exp. 12002) ENT RADE	: IRBANI IIRIK SUIDU 1994 RUIN A	MANUA MUNIA MUNIA MUNIA MUNIA MUNIA	U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Alain JUNEAU Alain JUNEAU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: May 9, 2005 Additional name(s) of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Perry J. Saidman Street Address: □ 1110 Bonifant Street □ Suite 510 □ Charge any deficiency to deposit account □ Charge any deficiency to deposit account □ Charge any deficiency to deposit account □ Charge and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document should be mailed. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document sequence □ Signature □ Date □ Date □ Carge end and address of party to whom correspondence □ Charge entire fee (\$					ginal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof:
Additional name(s) of conveying party((es) attached? Yes 🖾 No 3. Nature of Conveyance:						
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: May 9, 2005 Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 29/227,345 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Perry J. Saidman Street Address: 1110 Bonifant Street ☐ Suite 510 ☐ Charge any deficiency to deposit account ☐ Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account ☐ Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account ☐ Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Granetta M. Coleman 39,638 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Date				234, rue Baronet C.P. 580 Sainte-Marie (Quebec)		
Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 29/227,345 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Perry J. Saidman Street Address: 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510 City: Silver Spring State: MD Zip 20910 Benclosed (Credit Card Payment Form) Charge any deficiency to deposit account Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Granetta M. Coleman 39,638 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Date	3. Nature of Con ☑ Assignment ☐ Change of Na	oveyance: Merger				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Charlending and patents involved: 1 Char	Execution Date: May 9, 2005			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Perry J. Saidman Street Address: 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510 City: Silver Spring State: MD Zip 20910 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Granetta M. Coleman 39,638 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Sidname of Person Signing Reg. No. Sidname of Person Signing Reg. No. Sidname of Person Signing Reg. No. Perry J. Saidman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form) Charge any deficiency to deposit account Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account sumber: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. July 8, 2005 Date	If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application Number(s):			1		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Perry J. Saidman Street Address: 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510 City: Silver Spring State: MD Zip 20910 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Granetta M. Coleman 39,638 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Silver Spring 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form) Charge any deficiency to deposit account Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. July 8, 2005 Signature Date		Addition	 nal numbers attad	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Street Address: 1110 Bonifant Street			oondence	6. Total number of	otal number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Suite 510 City: Silver Spring State: MD Zip 20910 Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account B. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Granetta M. Coleman 39,638 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Date	Name:	1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510		☑ Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form)		
City: Silver Spring	Street Address:					
State: MD Zip 20910 8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Granetta M. Coleman 39,638 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Date				• •	• •	\t
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Granetta M. Coleman 39,638 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Date) L
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Granetta M. Coleman 39,638 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Date	State:				number:	
	To the best of my copy of the origin Granetta M.	d signature. knowledge and belief, the folial document. Coleman 39,638		on is true and corre	July 8, 2	2005
			nber of pages com			

PATENT REEL: 016766 FRAME: 0985

Attorney's Docket No.: 1688.063

	ASSIGNMENT B	Y INVEN	ΓOR(S)
In consideration of the paid to each of the undersigned		, or equivalent	, and other good and valuable consideration
	Name of I	nventor(s)	
the undersigned hereby sells(s) a	and assign(s) to:		
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ONET, INC.	
the entire right, title and interest	(Assig	gnee)	
Check applicable box((as defined in 35 U.S ☑ and throughout the	S.C. §100), world, includin	g the right to file foreign application(s) and orresponding U.S. application(s),
in the invention(s) known as		NITURE	
filed <u>April 8, 2005</u> and all reissues, extensions, rene to the full end of the term or ten	nt in the United States of Ame (also known as United Sta), in any an ewals, reexaminations, divisions for which such Letters Pates essignee the same as they wou	ates Application and all provision and continu ent(s) issue, suc	been executed by the undersigned on Serial No. 29/227,345 al and complete applications thereon, in any ations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) h entire right, title and interest to be held and held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this
	reexamination or correspon	nding applicati	connection with the application(s) and any on(s) thereof and also to execute separate necessary or expedient.
	ation(s) or any continuation,	division, reissu	nection with any interference which may be e or reexamination thereof and to cooperate ward with the interference.
The undersigned agree United States patent to the Assig		e acts which m	ay be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
			I right to convey the entire interest herein agreement in conflict therewith.
Group, 1110 Bonifant Street, S	Suite 510, Silver Spring, ME cessary or desirable in order	D 20910, pow	tion No. 26,028, of SAIDMAN DesignLaw er to insert on this assignment any further th the rules of the United States Patent and
in witness whereo	F, executed by the undersign	ed on the date	s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date: <u>109-05-05</u>	Signature of Inventor:	<u> </u>	
Date:	Signature of Inventor:		
Date:	Signature of Inventor:		
Date:	Signature of Inventor:		

Copyright © 1996 SAIDMAN DesignLaw Group. All Rights Reserved. a:\f.5

PATENT REEL: 016766 FRAME: 0986